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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Faulconer Construction Co, Inc 
2496 Old Ivy Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22906

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/08/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Martin Marietta 
1 Park West Circle 
105 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1. 
2.Stone Supplier 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total This Period $6,500.00
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Morgan Stanley 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 2000 
Richmond, VA 23219

INTEREST 10/31/2025 $984.96

Morgan Stanley 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 2000 
Richmond, VA 23219

INTEREST 11/30/2025 $911.86

Morgan Stanley 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 2000 
Richmond, VA 23219

INTEREST 12/31/2025 $905.47

Total This Period $2,802.29
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Dixon 
2404 Narvik Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

MILEAGE REIMB Gordon 
Dixon 10/13/2025 $60.90

VTCA 
9011 Arboretum Parkway 
320 
Richmond, VA 23236

MEAL REIMB Gordon 
Dixon 10/15/2025 $12.20

VTCA 
9011 Arboretum Parkway 
320 
Richmond, VA 23236

POSTAGE - VTCA REIMB Gordon 
Dixon 10/15/2025 $25.48

Bloxom, Rob  
PO Box 27 
Mappsville, VA 23407

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Carr, Betsy  
P O Box 14625 
Richmond,, VA 23221

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Glass, Jackie  
PO Box 99071 
Norfolk, VA 23509

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $500.00

Herring, Charniele  
PO Box 11779 
Alexandria, VA 22312

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $5,000.00

Kilgore, Terry  
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $2,500.00

Leftwich, Jay  
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
3rd Floor 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

McPike, Jeremy  
PO Box 2819 
Woodbridge, VA 22195

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $4,000.00

McQuinn, Delores  
PO Box 406 
Richmond, VA 23218

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Peake, Mark  
4925 Boonsboro Road 
Box 172 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Runion, Chris  
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Scott, Don  
355 Crawford Street, #704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $10,000.00

Surovell, Scott  
PO Box 289 
Mt. Vernon, VA 22121

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $7,500.00

Watts, Vivian  
8717 Mary Lee Lane 
Annandale,, VA 22003

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Webert, Michael  
P.O. Box 631 
Marshall, VA 20116

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Wiley, Bill  
703 S. Stewart Street 
Winchester, VA 22601

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

Wyatt, Scott  
7494 Lee Davis Road 
Suite 16-F 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

2025 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION Gordon 
Dixon 10/16/2025 $1,000.00

VTCA 
9011 Arboretum Parkway 
320 
Richmond, VA 23236

10/31 REIMBURSEMENTS TO VTCA Gordon 
Dixon 10/31/2025 $2,357.35

Dixon 
2404 Narvik Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

MILEAGE REIMB Gordon 
Dixon 11/21/2025 $225.20

VTCA 
9011 Arboretum Parkway 
320 
Richmond, VA 23236

11/30 REIMBURSEMENTS TO VTCA Gordon 
Dixon 11/30/2025 $297.05

VTCA 
9011 Arboretum Parkway 
320 
Richmond, VA 23236

12/31 REIMBURSEMENTS TO VTCA Gordon 
Dixon 12/31/2025 $319.60

Total This Period $43,297.78
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 2 $6,500.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 2 $6,500.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2,802.29

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $43,297.78

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $43,297.78

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $357,438.09

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $6,500.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2,802.29

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $9,302.29

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $366,740.38

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$43,297.78

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $43,297.78

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $323,442.60

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $342,911.22

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $103,068.45

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $9,302.29

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $112,370.74

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $455,281.96

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $88,541.58

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$43,297.78

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $131,839.36

29. Ending Balance $323,442.60
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